SOLENOID VALVE（HD*-WY*）  SIZE 03
■Description of the model designation
HD3（S）ー3WｰBCAｰ03BｰWYR1（H）
HD1（S）ーWYD*
HD1（S）ーWYD*（A～D）
HD1（S）ーWYD*（SorT）
HD1（S）ーWYR*
HD1（S）ーWYR*H
HD3（S）ーWYD*
HD3（S）ーWYD*（SorT）
HD3（S）ーWYR*
HD3（S）ーWYR*H
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
CR + Varistor
Diode
Diode
Rectifier
Rectifier
CR + Varistor
Diode
Rectifier
Rectifier
○
○
○
○
○ (NOTE 2)
■Series selection table
Series
DC AC
Power Source
Surge Absorber M12 4-pin Connector Quick Return
Max operating pressure
1: 10 MPa
3: 25 MPa
Mounting bolt
No code: 03 type M8 bolt (standard)
 S: 03 type M6 bolt (option)
Switching function
3W  : Spring center type
2WD: No spring detent type
2S   : Spring offset type
Spool type
Refer to the SPOOL TYPES table.
Nominal size
Conforming to ISO4401-05-04-0-94 (M6 bot type only)
Model code
Option functions
①M12-4 pin connector type
(only for HD1(S)-WYD2 type)
A: Load side –COMMON right side
B: Load side –COMMON left side
C: Load side +COMMON right side
D: Load side +COMMON left side
②Quick return function (NOTE 1)
(only for HD-WYR*)
H: Quick return
③With diode